.
District1"” State of New Mexico

1625 N. French Dr., Hgbbs, \s : Form C-101
District I e 5 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources May 27, 2004
1301 W. Gmnd’Avynue Artcsna, ) ) o

District I - Submit to appropriate District Office

Qil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

\@PLICATIOQ]\ R PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE

0 AMENDED REPORT

i 3 Name
ltorest * Opershoc Nams eed Addroes 18521 TORID Nomber
3 APl Number
Fred F. Pool, III, P.O. Box 132, Roswell, NM 88202 30- Oos- ‘38i‘f'
3 Property Code 3 Propesty Name ¢ Well No.
34 2440 Padre State 3
* Proposed Pool 1 * Proposed Pool 2
SE Acme, San Andres
7 Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South ine Feet from the East/West line County
B 23 1 8s 27E 330 N 1650 E Chaves
® Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
ULorlotno. | Section | Township Range Lot Ido Feetfomthe | NovtSouth fine Feet from the East/West line County
Additional Well Information
U Work Type Code T Well Type Code T Cable/Rotary W Lease Type Code ¥ Ground Level Elevation
N 0 R S 79259
" Multiple 77 Proposed Depth " Formation > Contractor * Spud Date
No 2400 +/— San Andres_ United Drilling] 01/15/07
Groundwater Distance from nearest fresh well Distance from surface
Depthito 200' T mile g e TR surtmos waer
Pic  Lincr Synthetic L1 Zmilsthick Clay L] _Pit Volume. 2 U U bbls Drilling Method: _
| Closed-Loop System L[] Fresh Water [ Brine [ Diesel/Oil-based [1 Gayair Bl
*! Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
21" _ 8 5/8:: 24 450" 300 Surface
7 7/8' 4 1/2" 10.5 24007 +/- 175 15007

2 Describe the proposed program. 1f this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.

Drill and complete San Andres oil well. BOP program attached.
See additional sheet for detailed mud and cement program.

If earthen pits are used in
association with the drilling of this
well, an OCD pit permit must be
obtained prior to pit construction.

CEMENT TO COVER ALL OIL,
GAS AND WATER BEARING
ZONES

”lhmhyoerﬁfyﬁmtﬂnehfonmﬁongivenabovcistmmdmplﬁemmc

best of my knowledge and belief. I farther certify that the drilling pltwill be OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
constructed according to NMOCD gnideli a geaeral permit

an (attached) altemtlv /9/7 Approved by:

Signature: %’ BRYAN G. ARRANT

Printed name: E(red F. Pool FT1II Title: DISTRICT I GEOLOGIST

Title: Operator AppmvnlDaD:EC 28 2006 I Expiration puDEC 2 8 2007
E-mail AddressSSpool@cableone.net

Date. 12/20/06 IPhope;_:an 623-4667 | Conditions of Approval Attached [




S Diserict 1 J State of New Mexico ' Form C-102
PO Box 1989, Hebbe. NM $5241-§ Egergy, Minerais & Natwrsl Resowrces Departsnent Revised February 10. 199
Distriall Org op, instructions on back
PO Drame DD. Arte, AR o] OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION it 10 Appropriate District Office
District (01 (A)) 4 VED PO Box 2088 State Lease - 4 Copies
1000 Rl Beaon R Asec. MR RET, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 Fee Lease - 3 Copies
District IV
PO Box 2083, s.n%g_;m S75062088 [C] AMENDED REPORT

<
LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

TAFl Nemi 2 Ppol Code ? Pool Name
gOO SE Acme, San Andres
-mc* * Property Name * Well Nember
Padre State 3
! OGRID No. * Operstor Name * Eleyntion
185217 Fred F. Pool, III 3959
1 Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township | Range Lot idn Feet fram the North/South kne Feet from the Exst/West kine Cosmty
B 23 8-S 27-E 330 NORTH 1650 EAST Chaves
! Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot po. Section | Towoship Range Lot idn Fext from the North/South Kove Fee2 from the East/West linc Coumty
Y Dedicated Acres] ©* Joint or infill | ** Cossolidation Code | ** Order No.
40 )
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED

R A NON-STANDAR

BY_THE DIVISION
| 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONY||
§ 1 heveby cersify thas ihe information consained herein is
| true and complete 10 the best of my inowiadge and belicf

16

i

i
f

§ Sigusture (/'

| Fred F. Pool, III
} Priated Name

| __Operator

| Tue

| __12/20/06

| Due

| BSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby ceviify that the wedl locazion shown on sz plas
was ploged from field noses of acsual surveye made by
me or wnder rry supervivion, and thot the same is oue
andt correcs o the best of my belief.

'Decembex; 10, 2006




Fred F. Pool, TII|
P.0.Box 132 |

Roswell, NM 8823
5056234667 \

12/20/2006

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
Qil Conservation Division, District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue

Artesia, NM 88210

Re: Application for Permit to Drill , Padre State #3, 330” FNL & 1650° FEL, Sec. 23,T8S, R27E. Rule
118.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

After careful review of Rule 118, | have determined that the referenced well location does not fall under
the requirements of the Rule.

In the future, if conditions dictate, I will promptly submit the required documents as stipulated by Rule 118.
Sincerely,

- p )

red F. Pool, II1 =

Operator




